OP \$40.00 11325

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Natalia Aurrecoechea	03/07/2006
Andrew B Kelson	03/07/2006
Robert W Macsata	03/07/2006
Louise Robinson	03/07/2006
Anthony J Sanchez	03/07/2006
Nicholas M Santiago	03/07/2006
Steven R Schow	03/07/2006
Reyna J Simon	03/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telik, Inc.
Street Address:	3165 Porter Drive
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304-1213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11325846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)845-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508457720

Email: dfreyberg@telik.com
Correspondent Name: Derek P Freyberg
Address Line 1: 3165 Porter Drive

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0520

500083787

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1213	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056274-3751
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek P. Freyberg
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed assignment 9-Mar-06#page1.tif source=Signed assignment 9-Mar-06#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0521 We, Natalia Aurrecoechea; Andrew B. Kelson; Robert W. Macsata; Louise Robinson; Anthony J. Sanchez; Nicholas M. Santiago; Steven R. Schow; and Reyna J. Simon, are the original, first and joint inventors of certain subject matter entitled Tripeptide and tetrapeptide thioethers (the "Invention"), for which we have filed US Patent Application No. 11/325,846 on 4 January 2006;

Telik, Inc., having an address at 3165 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Telik"), a Delaware company, desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of us acknowledges Telik's interest in the Invention and hereby assigns to Telik for the United States of America all our rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Propertyand other treaties and agreements related to claims of priority, in the Invention, as described and claimed in Application No. 11/325,846, and in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; the Invention, application and Letters Patent to be owned by Telik, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

This assignment is effective as of 4 January 2006.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for Application No. 11/325,846 and agree to it, as shown by my signature below.

Signed by:	W. Surretactive	7th March 2006
	Natalia Aurrecoechea	Date
Signed by:	Andrew B. Kola	2th March ZWG
Signed by:	Andrew B. Kelson Ruber W. Marseton	Date 7th Marh 2006
Signed by:	Robert W. Macsata	Date March 2006
	Louise Robinson	Date

I have read and understand this Assignment document for Application No. 11/325,846 and agree to it, as shown by my signature below.		
Signed by: Signed by: Anthony & Stanton	7-March 2006	
Anthony J. Sanchez	Date	
Signed by:	7 March 2006	
Nicholas M. Santiago	Date	
Signed by: Star R. School	3-7-06	
Steven R. Schow	Date	
Signed by: Rlyna Q Symin	7 March 06	
Reyn $oldsymbol{a}$ J. Simon $oldsymbol{\ell}$	Date	